U.S. COMPLETE SHOOTING DOG FUTURITY, LES HOBBS PUPPY CLASSIC & ROBERT E. LEE OPEN SHOOTING DOG CLASSIC









January 13-19, 2025 • Mid-Carolina Grounds, Camden, SC Hosted by Broad River Field Trial Club

Start date and time dependent on entries • Supported by Purina & Garmin

ROBERT E. LEE OPEN SHOOTING DOG CLASSIC (1 Hour)—Purse: 40% minus \$10/dog bird fee split 50-30-20.....Entry Fee: \$150.00

Judges: Chris Catanzarite, Scenery Hill, PA, and Jameson Crandall, Kilmarnock, VA

29th U.S. COMPLETE SHOOTING DOG FUTURITY—To follow Robert E. Lee Classic Entry Fee: \$125.00

Judges: Ronnie and Daphne Rogers, New Market, TN

Purse: \$1,500 to be divided between breeders and owners (4 placements) • Winner also receives a Garmin collar and Purina dog food.

Proof of DNA required at owner's expense. Eligible derby dogs and litter information available from:

Verlene Stephenson, Futurity Secretary—Home: (252) 589-1521 or Email: verlene_stephenson@ncsu.edu

LES HOBBS OPEN PUPPY CLASSIC (30 Min.)—Open to all puppies; To follow Futurity......Entry Fee: \$ 60.00

Judges: Cliff Monroe, Mooresboro, NC, and Tony Bingham, Shelby, NC

Directions to Grounds: Located seven miles east of Camden, SC, off US Hwy. 1, on Kershaw County Park Land at intersection of Field Trial Road and Greenfield Road. Lunch available on grounds. A handler meal sponsored by Carlos Escalante, owner of 2024 Bob Lee Classic winner, Miller's Hopped Up Version, will be provided. Futurity meal sponsored by Chris Catanzarite, owner of 2024 Futurity winner, Backcountry Snake Eyes. Entries Close: Thursday, January 9, 6:00 p.m. Drawing to follow. Lodging: Comfort Inn & Suites, Camden, SC—(803) 425-1010.

CLIFF MONROE, Field Trial Chairman • Phone: (704) 692-3580

All entries to: VERLENE STEPHENSON, Futurity Secretary

Home: (252) 589-1521 • Email: verlene_stephenson@ncsu.edu • [No voicemail or text entries. Emails will be confirmed.]

Manufactured closed barrels only. Retrieval collars permitted but not provided. USCSDA Futurity, its officers, directors and sponsors are not in any way responsible for accidents or injury to person, animals or property U.S. Complete handicap rule applies.